



\$~O-32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 636/2025 and I.A.22536/2025**

MS. CHARANJIT KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. S.K. Sharma with Mr. Suryansh Razdan, Advocates.**

versus

MRS. MANJIT KAUR ANAND & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Sanyam Gupta, Advocate for D1 to D3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

17.11.2025

1. The written statement filed by the defendant nos.1 to 3 be supplied to defendant no.4. Registry to also place on record the service report *qua* defendant no.5. The pleadings or documents, as the case may be, filed by defendant no.4 seems to be lying under objection. Let him cure the objections. Depending upon the same, those pleadings or documents be taken on record.
2. List on 11.03.2026.
3. Order dated 06.10.2025 to remain in force.
4. The delay, if any, in filing of the reply by defendant no.4 stands condoned at his oral request.
5. The plaintiff is allowed to file her replication within permissible time.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025

tr/ksr