



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 636/2025, I.A. 22536/2025**

MS. CHARANJIT KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Saurabh Dagar, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

MRS. MANJIT KAUR ANAND & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Mahak Rastogi, Advs. for D-1,2 and 3
D-4 in person (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **01.12.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Defendant no.5 has been served on 19.02.2025. The Written Statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial has been filed on behalf of defendants no.1,2 and 3 but vakalatnama is lying under objections.

Ld. Counsel for Respondents no. 1,2 and 3 are directed to get the objections removed and file the vakalatnama within 15 days from today.

Written Statement of defendant no.4 has also been filed. Let Replication if any be filed on behalf of the plaintiff within the period of limitation with advance copy to concerned counsel for defendants.

It is submitted by defendant no.4 that he has also filed the counter claim. However the same has not been registered separately by the Registry. Registry is directed to register the counter claim separately as per rules.



I.A. 22536/2025 (Application u/O XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Rejoinder to the Reply to this I.A. be filed by the plaintiff with advance copy to the opposite parties.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings on 02.03.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 1, 2025/sm