



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 636/2025**

MS. CHARANJIT KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.K. Sharma, Mr. Yogender Kumar, Mr. Tejas Singh and Mr. Suryaansh Razdan, Advs.

versus

MRS. MANJIT KAUR ANAND & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanyam Gupta, Adv. for D-1 to D-3.

Mr. Sanjeev Chopra and Mr. Kawal Deep Singh, Advs. for D-5/Canara Bank with Ms. Ginni, AR. Email ID Chopra6791@gmail.com, Mobile 9711142200.

D-4 in person (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

11.03.2026

I.A. 22536/2025 (under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking ex-parte ad-interim injunction)

I.A. 1023/2026 (under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by D-4)

1. The learned counsel for the non-applicants prays for time to file their reply.
2. Let needful be done within a period of three weeks.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
4. List on 13.07.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 11, 2026/dss