



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 636/2025**

MS. CHARANJIT KAURPlaintiff
Through:

versus

MRS. MANJIT KAUR ANAND & ORS.Defendants
Through: Defendant no.4 (through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

I.A. 11678/2026 (under Order XIII Rules 1A(3) read with Section 151 CPC by defendant no.4.)

1. Issue notice to the plaintiff/non-applicant by all permissible modes returnable on 13.07.2026, the date already fixed.
2. Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed before the next date of hearing.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026/jg