



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 636/2025**

MS. CHARANJIT KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tejas Singh, Adv.

versus

MRS. MANJIT KAUR ANAND & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

I.A. 12110/2026 (under Section 5 of Limitation Act read with Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay in filing reply to I.A. 1023/2026)

1. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the delay is condoned.
2. The reply is taken on record.
3. The application stands disposed of.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

N.S. ASWAL