



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 636/2025, I.A. 11678/2026**

MS. CHARANJIT KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tejas Singh, M. 9654337437.
adv_sksharma@yahoo.co.in

versus

MRS. MANJIT KAUR ANAND & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **06.07.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Written Statement on behalf of defendant no. 1 to 4 stands filed. Defendant no.5 stands served in the present case way back on 19.09.2025 but till today, no Written Statement has been filed on behalf of defendant no.5. In view of the same, **the right to file the Written Statement on behalf of defendant no.5 is closed.**

I.A. 11678/2026 (u/O XIII Rule 1A(3) and Sec. 151 CPC filed by defendant no.4)

Let notice of the present I.A. be issued to the plaintiff on filing of PF with direction to file Reply to the present application with advance copy to the Applicant. Rejoinder if any may be filed thereafter.

Matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 13.07.2026, date already fixed.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 6, 2026/SM