



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 636/2025, CC 1/2026 and IA Nos.22536/2025, 28193/2025,
1023/2026, 11678/2026

MS. CHARANJIT KAURPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Tejas Singh, Adv. (through v/c)
versus

MRS. MANJIT KAUR ANAND & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Chopra and Mr. Kanwal
Deep Singh, Advs. for D-5 (through
v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **13.07.2026**

1. List before the concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 24.08.2026 for completion of pleadings in the pending applications, and for further proceedings.
2. List in Court on 16.12.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 13, 2026/cl